TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA		07/30/2021	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA DISCOVERY LTD.
Street Address:	1 DDC Way
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45014
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER, INC.
Street Address:	1 DDC Way
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45014
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400435	ANCESTRYBYDNA
Registration Number:	4401969	CHILDPROTECT BY DNA
Registration Number:	4300783	CONNECT MY DNA
Registration Number:	4309672	CONNECTMYDNA
Registration Number:	3207578	DDC
Registration Number:	4396644	DDC THE DNA EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3205186	DDC
Registration Number:	4518454	DDC MEDICAL
Registration Number:	4200331	DNACENTER
Registration Number:	3205185	DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER
Registration Number:	3627639	DNA DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	4200330	DNACENTER.COM
Registration Number:	4781124	DNA ORIGINS
-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0923 900634037

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173007	DNAPRINT
Registration Number:	4463146	GENE RING
Registration Number:	4148037	THE DNA EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4809645	HELIX PROFILE
Registration Number:	4811386	DDC MEDICAL
Serial Number:	86478644	DNA TRUTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0924

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made this 30th day of July, 2021, by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with an address of 1 DDC Way, Fairfield, OH 45014, and DNA Discovery Ltd., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1 DDC Way, Fairfield, OH 45014 (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent, dated October 8, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement in connection with that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of October 7, 2015 by and among DDC Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Lenders party thereto from time to time and, Collateral Agent and Documentation Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement") and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2015 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 8, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5641/0145;

WHEREAS, the Grantors' obligations under the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement has been released by Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) assigns to Grantors all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on **Exhibit A**.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0925

Collateral Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantors or their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Grantors' sole cost and expense. By this instrument, Collateral Agent authorizes and requests Grantors to record this Release with the USPTO.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0926 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Greg Watts

Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0927

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.
ANCESTRYBYDNA	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	3,400,435
CHILDPROTECT BY DNA	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,401,969
CONNECT MY DNA & Design	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,300,783
CONNECTMYDNA	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,309,672
DDC	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	3,207,578
DDC THE DNA EXPERTS	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,396,644
DDC (Stylized)	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	3,205,186
DDC MEDICAL	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,518,454
DNA CENTER	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	4,200,331
DNA DIAGNOSTICS CENTER	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc	3,205,185
DNA DISCOVERY	DNA Discovery, Ltd.	3,627,639
DNACENTER.COM	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	4,200,330
DNA ORIGINS	DNA Diagnostic Center, Inc.	4,781,124
DNAPRINT	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	3,173,007
GENE RING	DNA Diagnostic Center, Inc.	4,463,146
THE DNA EXPERTS	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	4,148,037
HELIX PROFILE	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	4,809,645
DDC MEDICAL & Design	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	4,811,386

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	OWNER	APPLICATION NO.
DNA TRUTH	DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.	86/478,644

TRADEMARK REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 08/03/2021